

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S . G .   S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26012/2011

BHADAR RAM

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

JASSA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mrs Anuradha Soni Verma appearing on behalf of Mrs Pratibha Jain, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. She may do so on or before the next date.

Issue fresh notice with dasti service on unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel where State authorities are concerned, if process fee and spare copies are paid before 3.2.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 20.3.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
R E G I S T R A R

hj