

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26012/2011

BHADAR RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASSA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.
Mrs Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Abhishek Gautam appearing on behalf of Ms Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner states that petitioner is no more and they have to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the petitioner.

In view of such fact, he is unable to file proof of service on unserved respondents. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for adjudication of application if filed for abatement after 20.4.2012 else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

-2-

Item No.51

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till them

Call for the report from the Trial Court and also through the concerned High Court regarding status of notice.

Petitioner may also disclose outcome of dasti service
on unserved respondents before such date.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj