

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).26012/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2011 in DBCSA No. 1398/1999,07/04/2011 in SBCWP No. 1877/1989 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

BHADAR RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASSA RAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. M. Chatterjee, Adv.  
For Ms. Aishwarya Bhati ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 26.06.2014.

Delay of 306 days in filing the substitution application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

The substitution application for bringing on record the legal

Signature Not Verified

representatives of deceased petitioner is allowed.

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.23  
13:09:11 IST  
Reason:

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

2

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3 so far.

As prayed for, as a last indulgence, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for filing application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as having abated against respondent no.3.

Put up after one week.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER