

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of
deceased Respondent No. 3 and application for condonation of delay
in filing sub. application)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26012 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

BHADAR RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

JASSA RAM & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 03.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed
to the petitioner to file an affidavit along
with proof of service of notice of motion."**

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit alongwith proof of service of notice of motion after serving notice of motion to the LRs. of deceased respondent No. 3 so far.

Hence, the office report on default in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Dated this the 10th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
18, Todar Mal Road, Bengali Market
New Delhi
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR