

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26012/2011

BHADAR RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASSA RAM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [Appl. for substitution for R. No. 3] ON IA 5/2014

FOR [Appl. for c/d in substitution appl.] ON IA 6/2014

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 7/2017

four weeks time granted vide order dt 24.10.2017)

Date : 19-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Mr. Suresh Pandey, Adv.Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph, Adv.
Mr. Somay Kapoor, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 is died wherein legal representatives have already been served. Let the application for substitution for bringing on record the lrs of deceased respondent No. 3 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

PS