

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26012/2011

BHADAR RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASSA RAM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appln for substitution in respect of R.No.3, c/delay in substitution appln.)

Date : 13-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.3. Notice was issued to the aforesaid legal heirs who have been duly served.

Delay condoned.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER