

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

REVISED
SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26012/2011

BHADAR RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASSA RAM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on Petitioner Nos. 1.1 to 1.4 and 1.6 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on Petitioner No. 1.5.

Since the petitioners are unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm