

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5933/2021

BHADAR RAM (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASSA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. A.S. BOPANNA, JJ.]  
IA No. 4/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-01-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR  
Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Priyanshu Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

\*\*\*\*

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the reportable  
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice A.S. Bopanna.

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable  
judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)